**Provider alert** Blue<sup>SM</sup> and BCN Advantage<sup>SM</sup>



Medicare Plus Blue<sup>sM</sup> and BCN Advantage<sup>sM</sup> Category: Authorizations/referrals Date posted: Nov. 6, 2024

## Guidance and instructions for completing *NOMNC* and *DENC* forms for post-acute care stays for Medicare Advantage members

We recently published a new document titled <u>Post-acute care: NOMNC and DENC forms</u>. It provides guidance and instructions on each form as follows:

Form	Includes
Notice of Medicare Non- Coverage	<ul> <li>When and how to complete the <i>NOMNC</i></li> <li>What do with the completed form</li> <li>What else you need to do before you discharge the member</li> <li>What's required if the member chooses to discharge before the designated day</li> <li>What happens if a member appeals the decision to end care</li> </ul>
Detailed Explanation of Non-Coverage	<ul> <li>When and how to complete the <i>DENC</i></li> <li>What to do with the completed form</li> <li>How a member can request a copy of the criteria used to make the decision to end services</li> </ul>

For additional information about requirements for our post-acute care program, see:

- The document titled Post-acute care requirements: Information for providers
- The following pages on ereferrals.bcbsm.com:
  - o Blue Cross Post-Acute Care
  - o BCN Post-Acute Care

<u>Subscribe</u> to Provider Alerts Weekly, a weekly email with a list of links to the previous week's provider alerts.